NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Town Board does hereby adopt the Travel 
and Conference Policy as annexed hereto. 

16. AUTHORIZE TOWN ATTORNEY TO SETTLE CERTAIN CLAIMS 

RESOLVED, that the Town Attorney is hereby authorized to settle liability claims against the 
Town for amounts up to SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($7,500.00) without 
the necessity for further Town Board resolution. 

17. COMBINE / APPROVE AGENDA ITEMS #18 TO 29 

RESOLVED, the Town Board hereby combines and approves agenda items #18 to 29. 

18. REAPPOINT THOMAS WARREN / CHAIRPERSON / ORANGETOWN PLANNING BOARD